make, execute, and deliver to the City a good and sufficient Performance Bond in a form approved 
by the Contract Administrator, to secure the full, complete and faithful performance of the terms 
and conditions herein. Such Performance Bond shall be in the amount of one hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($150,000), and shall be renewed each year thereafter throughout the term of this 
Contract. The Performance Bond shall be signed by the President or General Officer of the 
Contractor, together with the signature of the corporate secretary and the corporate seal.